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40 C.F.R. §180.42]

Fenarimol; tolerances for residues.

(a) General. Tolerances are established for residues of fenarimol, including its metabolites and degradates, in
or on the commodities in the following table. Compliance with the tolerance levels specified in the
following table is to be determined by measuring only fenarimol alpha-(2 chlorophenyl)-alpha-(4-

chlorophenyl)-5-pyrimidinemethanol.

Commodity

Apple
Apple, wet pomace

Banana1

Cattle, fat

Cattle, kidney

Cattle, meat

Cattle, meat byproducts, except kidney
Cherry, sweet

Cherry, tart

Goat, fat

Goat, kidney

Goat, meat

Goat, meat byproducts, except kidney
Grape

Hazelnut

Hop, dried cones

Horse, fat

Parts per Expiration/
million revocation

date

0.3

0.3

0.25

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.05

1.0

1.0

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.05

0.1

0.02

5.0

0.01

7/31/16

7/31/16

None

7/31/16

7/31/16

7/31/16

7/31/16

7/31/16

7/31/16

7/31/16

7/31/16

7/31/16

7/31/16

7/31/16

7/31/16

7/31/16

7/31/16
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Horse, kidney 0.01 7/31/16
Horse, meat 0.01 7/31/16
Horse, meat byproducts, except kidney 0.05 7/31/16
Pear 0.1 7/31/16
Pecan 0.02 7/31/16
Sheep, fat 0.01 7/31/16
Sheep, kidney 0.01 7/31/16
Sheep, meat 0.01 7/31/16
Sheep, meat byproducts, except kidney 0.05 7/31/16
Vegetable, cucurbit, group 92 0.20 None
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