

40 C.F.R. § 180.421

Fenarimol; tolerances for residues.

(a) *General.* Tolerances are established for residues of fenarimol, including its metabolites and degradates, in or on the commodities in the following table. Compliance with the tolerance levels specified in the following table is to be determined by measuring only fenarimol alpha-(2 chlorophenyl)-alpha-(4-chlorophenyl)-5-pyrimidinemethanol.

Commodity	Parts per million	Expiration/ revocation date
Apple	0.3	7/31/16
Apple, wet pomace	0.3	7/31/16
Banana 1	0.25	None
Cattle, fat	0.01	7/31/16
Cattle, kidney	0.01	7/31/16
Cattle, meat	0.01	7/31/16
Cattle, meat byproducts, except kidney	0.05	7/31/16
Cherry, sweet	1.0	7/31/16
Cherry, tart	1.0	7/31/16
Goat, fat	0.01	7/31/16
Goat, kidney	0.01	7/31/16
Goat, meat	0.01	7/31/16
Goat, meat byproducts, except kidney	0.05	7/31/16
Grape	0.1	7/31/16
Hazelnut	0.02	7/31/16
Hop, dried cones	5.0	7/31/16
Horse, fat	0.01	7/31/16

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website's <u>Terms of Use</u>.

Horse, kidney	0.01	7/31/16
Horse, meat	0.01	7/31/16
Horse, meat byproducts, except kidney	0.05	7/31/16
Pear	0.1	7/31/16
Pecan	0.02	7/31/16
Sheep, fat	0.01	7/31/16
Sheep, kidney	0.01	7/31/16
Sheep, meat	0.01	7/31/16
Sheep, meat byproducts, except kidney	0.05	7/31/16
Vegetable, cucurbit, group 92	0.20	None

This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.

Purchase Login